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BALANCE SHEET
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AS OF MARCH 31, 2420
SH24E3 31 AME

ASSETS
RiEDE

Current assets
Cash on hand and in banks
Notes receivebale
Account receivables - Trade
Stocks
Reserve for stocks
Suspend
Prepaid expenses
Shott-term loans
Account receivables - Other
Consumption tax-Receivable
Suspense payments
Consumption tax - Paid

Fixed assets

[ Tangilbe fixed assets]
Building
Fixturcs
Structure
Office equipment
Accumulated depreciation
Land

[ Intangilbe fixed assets]
Software

[Financial fixed asseis]
Deposits (Refundable)

{ Diferred assets]
Contribution in aid of construction

Taotal assets

LIABILITIES
ot i

Current Liabilities
Account payable - Trade
Accrued expenses
Income taxes payable
Advance Received
Deposit received, Withholding 1ax,etc

Long-tenm Liabilities
Long tenm debts

Total Liabilitics

NET ASSETS
FREE O

Stockholder's equity:
Capital
Capital surplus
Capital reserve
Retained Eamings
Other retained earnings

Retained Eamings
Total Net Assets

Total linbilitics and stockholder's cquity

(Mftr: )

Japanese Yen

991,044,478
297,907,639
40,782,870
170,639,756
67,669,947
9,205,283
162,715
3,203,916
322,500,000
81,792,241
15,590,677

88,311,656
80,107,198
31,515,541
19,522,539
4.914,989
6,640,960
24051456
41,564,625
820,800
820,800
7,230,080
7,230,080
153,578
153,578

1,079,356,134

967,720,439
926,098,857
39,609,045
577,200
1,696
1.433.641

73,110,000
73,110,000

1,040,830,439

38,525,695
17,500,000

7,500,000

7,500,000
13,525,695
13,525,695
13,525,695

38,525,695

1,079,356,134
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INCOME STATEMENT
REFHHE

For the period from April 1,2019 to March 31,2020
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Operating revenue
Sales

Cost of Sales
Inventory at beginning
Inventory purchase
Total
Inventory at ending
Provision for stocks
Cost of Sales

Gross margin

Selling, general and administrative expenses

Operating Income

Non-Operating Income
Interest Received
Foreign Exchange Gain
Miscellaneous Income

Non-Operating Expense
Interest Paid
Miscellaneous Expense
Foreign Exchange Loss

Ordinary Income

Profit before income taxes
Income taxes

Net profit

(BAfz: )

Japanese Yen

1,902,116,090
1,902,116,090

1,220,606,991
1,613,754,969

2,834,361,960

-1,176,566,623

4,518,316

1,662,313,653

239,802,437

283,692,380

-43,889,943

2,424,744
1,913,277
31,021
480,446

1,044,330
929,022
45,519
69,789

-42,509,529

-42,509,529

377,911

-43,087,440




ASSL Japan KK,

MSSL Japan Mgtk

Statement of Stockbolders' Equity

BERASETHHNE

For the period frem April 1,2019 to March 31,2020
B FRUFELHIA E fMAEIAMA

(BT /)
Japunese Yen
%2R A Stockholers' Equity
SARRE Capital Sumplus RARRE Copital Surplus
£0it
AR
Lamed Surplus
WAfr 2 g P other than HEESH
Cupital FARPME KA Rlmdr Tota) Cupital EDt=1 00 3 Legal reserve HERIR A0 BERAAH Totul Net Asset
Capital Reserve Cunital Surplus Surmlus Logal Reserve Totul Eumed Tota] Stoekholders'
ofher then MRS RS Surmlus Tuuity
Legal reserve Retvined Eamings
Lt B R Balance us of Aprl 1. 2019 17, 500, 000 T, 500, 000 o 7, 500, 000 o 36, 613, 135 a6, 614, 145 81,613,135 81,613, 135
=) Ea k] Chunges in Steekholders' Equity 0 0 a 0
Mspieniny Dividends n 0 o L]
EL LT Mot Frofit ] - 13, O87, 110 -5, 087, 110 -1, OK7, 110 - 13, 087, 110
LpERLEY Total chuniges in Stockholders' Equity ] o 0 0 a =13, 087, 10 =13, 087, 110 —13, 047, LI I3, 087, 110
o3 Bulunee us of Murch 31, 2030 17, 500, 000 7,500,000 fo 7,500, 000 Q 13, 525, 695 48, 525, G55 38, 525, 693




