Financial Statement

決 算 報 告 書

From April 1, 2019 To March 31, 2020

自 平成31年 4月 1日 至 令和2年 3月 31日

MSSL Japan K.K.

MSSL Japan 株式会社

<u>MSSL Japan K.K.</u> MSSL Japan 株式会社

BALANCE SHEET 貸借対照表

AS OF MARCH 31, 2020 令和2年3月31日現在

	令和2年3月31日現在	
		(単位:円)
		Japanese Yen
	ASSETS	
	資産の部	
流動資産	Current assets	991,044,478
現金・預金	Cash on hand and in banks	297,907,639
受取手形	Notes receivebale	40,782,870
死掛金	Account receivables - Trade	170,639,756
商品	Stocks	67,669,947
在庫引当金	Reserve for stocks	-9,205,283
立替金	Suspend	162,715
前払費用	Prepaid expenses	3,203,916
短期貸付金	Short-term loans	322,500,000
未収入金	Account receivables - Other	81,792,241
未収消費税	Consumption tax-Receivable	15,590,677
仮払金	Suspense payments	
仮払消費税	Consumption tax - Paid	
固定資産	Fixed assets	88,311,656
【有形固定資産】	[Tangilbe fixed assets]	80,107,198
建物	Building	31,515,541
建物附属設備	Fixtures	19,522,539
構築物	Structure	4,914,989
工具器具備品	Office equipment	6,640,960
減価債却累計額	Accumulated depreciation	-24,051,456
土地	Land	41,564,625
【無形固定資産】	[Intangilbe fixed assets]	820,800
ソフトウェア	Software	820,800
【投資その他の資産】	[Financial fixed assets]	7,230,080
差入保証金	Deposits (Refundable)	7,230,080
[綠延資産]	[Diferred assets]	153,578
設置負担金	Contribution in aid of construction	153,578
以西 久14.00	Companies in and or constitution	133,570
資産合計	Total assets	1,079,356,134
	LIABILITIES	
	負債の部	
流動負債	Current Liabilities	967,720,439
買掛金	Account payable - Trade	926,098,857
未払費用	Accrued expenses	39,609,045
未払法人税等	Income taxes payable	577,200
前受金	Advance Received	1,696
預り企	Deposit received, Withholding tax,etc	1,433,641
1X / 3E	Doposit received, Williamsdaling language	1,100,011
固定負債	Long-term Liabilities	73,110,000
長期借入金	Long term debts	73,110,000
負債合計	Total Liabilities	1,040,830,439
	NET ASSETS	
	純資産の部	
株主資本:	Stockholder's equity:	38,525,695
資本金	Capital	17,500,000
資本剰余金:	Capital surplus	7,500,000
資本準備金	Capital reserve	7,500,000
利益剰余金:	Retained Earnings	13,525,695
その他利益剰余金	Other retained earnings	13,525,695
繰越利益剰余金	Retained Earnings	13,525,695
純資産合計	Total Net Assets	38,525,695
負債及び資本 合計	Total liabilities and stockholder's equity	1,079,356,134
AWANAL BH	- via manifes and sivemiotate sequity	1,077,030,134

<u>MSSL Japan K.K.</u> <u>MSSL Japan 株式会社</u>

INCOME STATEMENT

損益計算書

For the period from April 1,2019 to March 31,2020 自 平成31年4月1日 至 令和2年3月31日

		(単位:円) Japanese Yen
1. 営業収益	Operating revenue	1,902,116,090
売上高	Sales	1,902,116,090
2. 売上原価	Cost of Sales	
期首商品棚卸高	Inventory at beginning	1,220,606,991
当期商品仕入高	Inventory purchase	1,613,754,969
合 計	Total	2,834,361,960
期末商品棚卸高	Inventory at ending	-1,176,566,623
在庫引当金繰入	Provision for stocks	4,518,316
売上原価	Cost of Sales	1,662,313,653
売上総利益金額	Gross margin	239,802,437
3. 販売費及び一般管理費	Selling, general and administrative expenses	283,692,380
営業利益	Operating Income	-43,889,943
4. 営業外収益	Non-Operating Income	2,424,744
受取利息	Interest Received	1,913,277
為替差益	Foreign Exchange Gain	31,021
雑収入	Miscellaneous Income	480,446
5. 営業外費用	Non-Operating Expense	1,044,330
支払利息	Interest Paid	929,022
雑損失	Miscellaneous Expense	45,519
為替差損	Foreign Exchange Loss	69,789
経常利益	Ordinary Income	-42,509,529
税引前当期利益	Profit before income taxes	42,509,529_
法人税及び住民税額	Income taxes	577,911
当期純利益	Net profit	-43,087,440

<u>MSSL Japan K.K.</u> MSSL Japan 株式会社

Statement of Stockholders' Equity 株主資本等変動計算書

For the period from April 1,2019 to March 31,2020 自 平成31年4月1日 至 令和2年3月31日

(単位:円) Japanese Yen

										Japanese 1 en
		株主資本 Stockholders' Equity								
			資本剩余金 Capital Surplus		資本剰余金		Capital Surplus			
		資本金 Cupital	資本準 通 金 Capital Reserve	その他 資本剰余金 Caoital Surplus other than Legal reserve	資本製余金合計 Total Capital Surplus	利益準備金 Legal Reserve	その他 利益剰余金 Earned Surplus other than Legal reserve 級結利益剰余金 Retained Harnings	利益剩余金合計 Total Harned Surplus	株主資本合計 Total Stockholders' Equity	純資産合計 Total Net Asset
前期末獎高	Balance as of April 1, 2019	17, 500, 000	7, 500, 000	0	7, 500, 000	0	56, 613, 135	56, 613, 135	81, 613, 135	81, 613, 135
当期垄勒额	Changes in Stockholders' Equity				0			0	0	0
刺余金の配当	Dividends	, d-1954-44	- H-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-		۵			0	0	0
当期純利益金額	Net Profit				0		- 13, 087, 110	-43,087,410	-13, 087, 440	-43, 087, 410
当期変動額合計	Total changes in Stockholders' Equity	0	0	0	0	0	-13, 087, 110	-13,087,110	-13, 087, 140	-13, 087, 410
当期來残高	Balance as of March 31, 2020	17, 500, 000	7, 500, 000	Û	7, 500, 000	۵	13, 525, 695	13, 525, 695	38, 525, 695	38, 525, 695

A. Manarel.